

# Cheese Pizza

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Pizza (147g)	
Servings Per Container 6	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 310</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 80</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 9g</b>	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 800mg	37%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 42g</b>	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Sugars 4g	
<b>Protein 15g</b>	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 25%	Iron 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## ZAP-A-SNACK CHEESE INGREDIENTS

TOPPINGS: SAUCE: WATER, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SEASONING (SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, GRANULATED GARLIC, GRANULATED ONION, CARRAGEENIN, BEET POWDER), DEHYDRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). FRENCH BREAD: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOY BEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CORN STARCH, SWEET WHEY, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, SOY PROTEIN, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, LECTHIN), SUGAR, SALT, YEAST. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, AND WHEAT.

# Five Cheese Garlic Pizza

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Pizza (125g)	
Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 420</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 200</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 23g</b>	<b>35%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	9%
Sodium 870mg	36%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 39g</b>	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein 15g</b>	
Vitamin A 15%	Vitamin C 8%
Calcium 25%	Iron 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## ZAP-A-SNACK 5 CHEESE GARLIC INGREDIENTS

TOPPINGS: CHEESES: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PROVOLONE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO (VEGETABLE COLOR), ROMANO CHEESE (PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, VEGETABLE LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, BETA CAROTENE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), GRANULATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, PARSLEY, FRENCH BREAD: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOY BEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CORN STARCH, SWEET WHEY, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, SOY PROTEIN, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, LECTHIN), SUGAR, SALT, YEAST. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, AND WHEAT.

# Pepperoni Pizza

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Pizza (160g)	
Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 380</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 140</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 16g</b>	<b>24%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 1140mg	47%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 42g</b>	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Sugars 4g	
<b>Protein 17g</b>	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 25%	Iron 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories a day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## ZAP-A-SNACK PEPPERONI INGREDIENTS

TOPPINGS: SAUCE: WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SEASONING (SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA, DEHYDRATED ONION AND GARLIC, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, CARRAGEENIN, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PEPPERONI: PORK AND BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LECTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. FRENCH BREAD: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOY BEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CORN STARCH, SWEET WHEY, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, SOY PROTEIN, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, LECTHIN), SUGAR, SALT, YEAST. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, AND WHEAT.

# Cinnamon Rolls

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	%DV*	Amount/serving	%DV*
Serv. Size 1 roll (71g)	<b>Total Fat 9g</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>Total Carb. 38g</b>	<b>13%</b>
Serv. Per Cont. 12	Sat. Fat 3g	15%	Fiber 1g	4%
Calories 250	Trans Fat 0.5g		Sugars 16g	
Fat Cal. 80	Cholest. 20mg	7%	Protein 5g	
	Sodium 260mg	11%		
*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.				
Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 4% • Calcium 6% • Iron 8%				

INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour(Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese(Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Guar and/or Locust Bean and/or Carrageenan Gums), Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Eggs, Vegetable Shortening(Palm Oil and Soybean Oil with Mono- and Diglycerides, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Polysorbate 60, Vitamin A Palmitate), Non-fat Dry Milk, Whey, Leavening(Yeast), Salt, Dough Conditioner(Wheat Flour, DATEM, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine, Azodicarbonamide(ADA), Enzymes, Calcium Stearyl-2 Lactylate, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Glucono-Delta Lactone, Natural and Artificial Flavors(Contains Disodium Phosphate, Propylene Glycol, Hydrochloric Acid), Cinnamon, Cinnamon Extract, Modified Corn Starch, Preservatives(Calcium Propionate, Benzoic Acid, Citric Acid, TBHQ).

## ALLERGY INFORMATION:

Manufactured on Equipment that Processes Products Containing Tree Nuts(Walnuts and Pecans). CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

# Southwest Egg Rolls

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1 Roll (57g)	
Servings Per Container: 12	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 130</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 50</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 6g</b>	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 10mg</b>	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium 310mg</b>	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 14g</b>	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	
Vitamin A 8%	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 8%	Iron 6%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## INGREDIENTS

FILLING: Seasoned chicken (chicken meat, water, flavoring, salt, sodium phosphate), pasteurized process cheese food blend [pasteurized process Pepper Jack cheese (Monterey Jack cheese (pasteurized cultured milk, salt, enzymes), water, jalapeño peppers, bell peppers, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), oleoresin capicum), Mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese cultures, rennet, salt), pasteurized process Monterey Jack cheese (Monterey Jack cheese (pasteurized milk, salt, cheese cultures, enzymes), water, sodium phosphates, cream, salt)], spinach, black beans (black beans, water), whole kernel corn, red bell peppers, water, binding agent (modified food starch (corn), corn starch, methyl cellulose, egg white powder, xanthan gum, guar gum), seasoning (chili powder (chili pepper, cumin, salt, oregano, spices, garlic), salt, corn syrup solids, hydrolyzed corn protein, spices, honey powder (maltodextrin, honey), dried chicken stock, brown sugar, flavor (natural flavor, salt, autolyzed yeast, dried chicken stock), flavor (maltodextrin, salt, natural flavor), molasses powder (molasses, maltodextrin), natural smoke flavor), cilantro, fully refined soybean oil, jalapeño peppers (jalapeño peppers, salt, acetic acid), minced garlic (garlic, water), TORTILLA: Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, palm oil. Contains 2% or less of: salt, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum sulfate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate and/or sodium acid pyrophosphate, calcium sulfate), dough conditioners (l-ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), calcium propionate, citric acid and potassium sorbate (to preserve freshness), guar gum.

**ALLERGY INFORMATION** Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy, Egg.

# Pretzel Pockets

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1 Pretzel Pocket (125g)	
Servings Per Container: 6	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 360</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 140</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 15g</b>	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol 35mg</b>	<b>12%</b>
<b>Sodium 660mg</b>	<b>28%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 39g</b>	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 17g	
Vitamin A 8%	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 30%	Iron 4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

**INGREDIENTS: PRETZEL ROLL:** WHEAT FLOUR BLEND [WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: GUAR GUM, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, MOLASSES, ASCORBIC ACID, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE.

**CHEESE AND PEPPERONI FILLING:** LOW MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID, MAY CONTAIN LESS THAN 2% SODIUM ASCORBATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICE.

# Soft Pretzels

Nutrition Facts	Soft Pretzel	Soft Pretzel w/ Butter & Salt	Soft Pretzel w/ Cinnamon Sugar
Serving Size	1 (118g)	1 (122g)	1 (130g)
Servings Per Container	6	6	6
Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>350</b>
Calories from Fat	20	35	35
% Daily Value*			
<b>Total Fat</b>	<b>2.5g</b>	<b>4g</b>	<b>4g</b>
Saturated Fat	1g	5%	2g
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<b>0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>5mg</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	<b>230mg</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>1020mg</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	<b>60g</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>60g</b>
Dietary Fiber	3g	12%	3g
Sugars	10g	10g	20g
Protein			
	7g	14%	7g
Vitamin A	0%	2%	2%
Vitamin C	4%	4%	4%
Calcium	6%	6%	6%
Iron	4%	4%	4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			
	Calories: 2,000 2,500		
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g		
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g		
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg		
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg		
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g		
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g		
Protein	50g 65g		
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4			

**INGREDIENTS: PRETZEL:** WHEAT FLOUR BLEND [WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, SUGAR, GUAR GUM, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID, MOLASSES, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE. CINNAMON SUGAR: SUGAR, CINNAMON, SALT, SALT

# Pretzel Dogs

**INGREDIENTS: DOUGH WRAP:** WHEAT FLOUR BLEND [WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: GUAR GUM, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID, MOLASSES, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE. **BEEF HOT DOG:** BEEF, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SORBITOL, SODIUM LACTATE, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHRIBATE, SODIUM NITRITE.

Nutrition Facts	Pretzel Dog	Pretzel Dog with butter
Serving Size	1 (113g)	1 (117g)
Servings Per Container	6	6
Amount Per Serving		
<b>Calories</b>	<b>310</b>	<b>340</b>
Calories from Fat	140	170
% Daily Value*		
<b>Total Fat</b>	<b>16g</b>	<b>25%</b>
Saturated Fat	7g	35%
Trans Fat	0.5g	0.5g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<b>35mg</b>	<b>12%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	<b>580mg</b>	<b>24%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	<b>30g</b>	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%
Sugars	5g	5g
Protein		
	10g	20%
Vitamin A	2%	4%
Vitamin C	2%	2%
Calcium	4%	4%
Iron	6%	6%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.		
	Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g	
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg	
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g	
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g	
Protein	50g 65g	
Calories per gram:		
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4		

CONTAINS: WHEAT

# Chocolate Eclairs

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size: 1 Éclair (56g)	
Servings Per Container: 8	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 210	Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 10g	49%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg	12%
<b>Sodium</b> 85mg	4%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 19g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 6%
Thiamin 4%	Riboflavin 4%
Niacin 0%	Folate 4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

## INGREDIENTS

High fructose corn syrup, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, eggs, sugar, enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, iron as ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, enzyme, riboflavin, folic acid), water. Contains less than 2% of the following: cocoa, invert sugar, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, corn syrup, ammonium carbonate, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, soy protein concentrate, sodium propionate and potassium sorbate (to preserve freshness), Polysorbate 60, carbohydrate gum, soy lecithin, agar, locust bean gum, artificial flavor, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, artificial colors (Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 40), xanthan gum.

## ALLERGY INFORMATION

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Eggs, Soy.

# Red Velvet Cake Roll

Calories	190	Sodium	230 mg
Total Fat	9 g	Potassium	0 mg
Saturated	4 g	Total Carbs	25 g
Polyunsaturated	0 g	Dietary Fiber	0 g
Monounsaturated	0 g	Sugars	18 g
Trans	0 g	Protein	1 g
Cholesterol	15 mg		
Vitamin A	2%	Calcium	2%
Vitamin C	0%	Iron	2%

**Ingredients:** Sugar, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk, cream, salt, one or more of the following gums as a stabilizer (carob bean, locust bean, xanthan or guar), water, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), eggs, powdered sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or cottonseed and/or canola oil, propylene glycol mono- and diesters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, BHT (preservative)), red 40. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: dextrose, modified corn starch, sodium bicarbonate, emulsifier (propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate), nonfat milk, whey protein, salt, acidic sodium aluminum phosphate with aluminum sulfate, cocoa processed with alkali, mono and diglycerides with BHT and citric acid added as preservatives, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose, natural and artificial flavor (with milk), polysorbate 60, guar gum, potassium sorbate (preservative), artificial flavor, xanthan gum, maltol, soy lecithin.

**CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**